2025 RESOLUTIONS

- 2025-01 AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A 2025 CONGESTION MITIGATION & AIR QUALITY AND CARBON REDUCTION PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR FUNDING TO PURCHASE A NEW STREET SWEEPER
- 2025-02 ESTABLISHING JOB DESCRIPTIONS FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES SUPERVISOR AND PUBLIC WORKS UTILITIES SUPERVISOR AND SETTING FORTH PROCEDURES TO ESTABLISH THE PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES SUPERVISOR AND PUBLIC WORKS UTILITIES SUPERVISOR'S SALARIES
- 2025-03 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INDUSTRIAL WASTEWATER USER CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH WELCH FOODS, INC.
- 2025-04 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE REGIONAL MOBILITY AND REGIONAL MOBILITY CONTINGENCY GRANT PROGRAMS CONSTRUCTION GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. PTD0767-01 WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD PARK AND RIDE
- 2025-05 APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2023-12 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD PARK AND RIDE IMPROVEMENTS
- 2025-06 ACCEPTING THE BID FOR WINE COUNTRY ROAD SIDEWALK, PATHWAY, AND PARK AND RIDE IMPROVEMENTS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH CULBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
- 2025-07 APPROVING THE ANIMAL SHELTERING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE YAKIMA HUMANE SOCIETY
- 2025-08 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PUBLIC DEFENDER AGREEMENT FOR CONFLICT INDIGENT DEFENSE COUNSEL WITH GARRISON LAW OFFICES, INC., P.S.
- 2025-09 APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2025-01 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE BONNIEVIEW ROAD WATER MAIN LOOPING
- 2025-10 ACCEPTING THE COUNTRY PARK WELL DRILLING, CASING AND TESTING AS COMPLETE
- 2025-11 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH C&E TRENCHING, LLC FOR THE GRANDVIEW STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
- 2025-12 APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2023-09 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE GRANDVIEW STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
- 2025-13 ACCEPTING THE MIKE BREN PARK RESTROOM AS COMPLETE
- 2025-14 APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2025-02 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE DYKSTRA PARK RESTROOM RESTORATION

- 2025-15 APPROVING A REPAYMENT AGREEMENT WITH GRANDVIEW TRUCK PLAZA, LLC AND MALHIINVESTMENT LLC FOR A LOAN THROUGH THE SUPPORTING INVESTMENT IN ECONOMIC DIVERSIFICATION FUND
- 2025-16 AMENDING SECTION 27.04(B) OF THE CREDIT CARD USE POLICY WITHIN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL TO ADD THE MAYOR AS AN AUTHORIZED USER
- 2025-17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE HOUSING OF INMATES
- 2025-18 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE LOWER VALLEY CAL RIPKEN LEAGUE
- 2025-19 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH CULBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD SIDEWALK, PATHWAY, AND PARKS AND RIDE IMPROVEMENTS (RE-BID)
- 2025-20 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND THE GRANDVIEW TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT
- 2025-21 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE ARCHITECTURAL PROPOSAL WITH DESIGN WEST ARCHITECTS, P.A., FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT NEEDS ASSESSMENT
- 2025-22 ACCEPTING A REQUEST FROM ROGER WILSON AND JAMES & LINDA HANSEN FOR ANNEXATION OF PARCEL NOS. 230909-12003, 230909-11401, 230909-11002, 230909-11402, 230909-11403, 230909-11404, 230909-14002, 230909-14404, 230909-14403, 230910-23404, 230910-23406, 230910-24400 LOCATED ON WINE COUNTRY ROAD, BETHANY ROAD, N. PUTERBAUGH ROAD AND WOODWORTH ROAD, GRANDVIEW, YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON TO THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW
- 2025-23 ACCEPTING THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD RESURFACING EUCLID ROAD TO GRANDRIDGE ROAD AS COMPLETE
- 2025-24 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH C&E TRENCHING, LLC FOR THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY (WELCH) SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
- 2025-25 ACCEPTING THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD AND HIGGINS WAY IMPROVEMENTS AS COMPLETE